012-10

of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneliciary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee. The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunde: must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company ings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real by of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an acrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to successurplus, 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors under. Upon such anneed herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-trustee, the latter sharp by vested with all title, powerance to the successor upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and subsitution shall be made by written instrument. Each such appointment which, when recorded in the mortskie records of the country or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

together with trustees and attorney's tees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and be postponed as in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may in one parcet or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcel auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee the profety as sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusion or the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells nursuant to the proves provided besin trustee.

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

shall become immediately due and paynole. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the ronts, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

SECOND AND JUNIOR TO A TRUST DEED IN FAVOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS'

County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALL INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED AND IS BEING RECORDED

Lot 2, Block 32, FIFTH ADDITION TO KLAMATH RIVER ACRES, in the

Grantor irrevocably grants, bergains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property 

as Grantor, ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC., An Oregon Corporation FLORENCE E HECKENLIVELY as Beneficiary,

ASPEN S-31382

TRUST DEED

Vol.

lural, timber or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in subordination or other agreement allecting this deep thereon; (c) join in any thereon; (d) reconvery, without warranty, all or any part of the lien or charge grantee in any receiving and the recitals therein of any matter or lies of the second of the lien or charge frantee in any receiving and the recitals therein of any matter or lacks shall be not less than \$25 or any of the form of the furthillands thereol. Trusters of lacks shall be not less than \$25 or any of the furthillands therein of any matter of any of the furthillands thereol. Trusters of lacks shall be not less than \$25 or any of the furthillands thereol. The second of the furthillands thereol. The second of a may any of the individued of the furthillands thereol. The second of any matter to be appendent of the furthillands thereol. The second of any security for erry or any part theol. In its own name sue or other so is all property, less costs and expension of or particle and unpaid in furthillands therein and received a secure of said property any determine individued the same, and or possible of said property. The same, and prolits, including those past due and unpaid, and reasonable attractions of a property the same.
10. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such property.

ney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determine upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of lire and other insurance policies compensation or awards lor any taking or damade of the insurance policies compensation or awards lor any indebtedness even waive any default on policies of default hereunder or invalidate any act done 12. Upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured declare all sums secured brain the event of the beneficiary may in equity as a mortgage or the second the beneficiary may advertisement and sale. In the effect wern the beneficiary may in secure and any adverse of default hereunder or the second by secure and a secured here wern the beneficiary or the furst deed by secure and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and trustee shall or sell the said described read his mort the time and place of sale, give more thereby, whereupon the trustee shall opered to loreclose this trust deed thereby, whereupon the trustee shall opered to loreclose this trust deed thereby. And a sum of the trust described read his written notice of default and trustee shall thereby. And the said described read his written to loreclose this trust deed in the said the said described read his written to loreclose this trust deed in the sell the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and there in a line required by law and the time and place of sale, give notice the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795.

the manner provided in ORS 86.735 to 86.795. 13. After the trustee has commenced foreclosure by advertisement and sale, and at any time person so privileded by ORS 86.753, may cure sale, the grantor or any other person so privileded by ORS 86.753, may cure sums secured by the trust deed, the default may be cured by paying the being cured may be cured by tendering the other such portion as would obligation or trust deed. In a default may be cured by paying the default, the person effecting the cure shall pay to curing the default or and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust deed by law, 14 Otherwise, the use that by balance the sumouts provided by law.

the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-cluding the compensation of trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust ideed as their interest may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such

RONALD O. BEHNKE and AVENELLE BEHNKE, husband and wife

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 97204

Page

15548

....., as Trustee, and

TOBE ALLOT

FO2M No. 881-Oregon Trust Desd Series-TRUST DIED.

78620

11	The grantor covenants and egrees to and with the seized in fee simple of said described real property Mortgage in favor of the Department of July 30, 1980 in Book M-80 at page 10 nd that he will warrant and forever defend the same	Here a construction of the second
		esented by the above described note and this trust deed are: id purposes (see Important Notice below), id person) are for business or commercial purposes.
	(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a nature	a person and the person legatees, devisees, administrators, executors,
		s all parties hereto, then here here and owner, including pledgee, of the contract eticiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract In constraint this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine number includes the plural. In constraint the day and year first above written.
	* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delote, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the baneficiary is a as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation to such word is defined in the Act and Regulation by making the set income the such as the	or (b) is a creditor on Z; the control durance Reputer Beduke
	disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form (c), for ), if compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of admowledgement opposite.)	
	use the form of control of the second s	STATE OF OREGON, ss.
	County of	This instrument was acknowledged before me on
	August 7 Pabrice and	19 , bÿ as
		<b>ot</b>
	Sp. Fuldin Andra Ler Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for Oregon (SEAL)
	(SEAD): ODy Vommission expires: 7-23-89	My commission expires:
	REQU	JEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE only when obligations have been paid.
AND STREET		
	TO:	il indebiedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the terms of the secure
and a second	trust deed have been fully paid did to the statute, to cancel all evil	dences of indeptedness escaled and designated by the terms of said trust deed in without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed in
	herewith together with same the same. Mail reconveyar	ice und documents to
	DATED:	
		Beneficiary
	Do not less or dustroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it a	secure. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancollation before reconveyance will be made.
		STATE OF OREGON,
	TRUST DEED	County of
	(FORM No. 881)	was received for record on the
	Ronald O. Behnke	at o'clock M., and record
	Avenelle Behnke	SPACE HESERVED
	Florence E. Heckenlively	RECORDER'S USE ment/microfilm/reception House
	Bonoliciery	Record of montgaged and and seal Witness my hand and seal County affixed.
	HETER RECORDING RETURN TO	
<b>ESTIMATION</b>	ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC., 600 Main Street	NAME By

EXHIBIT "A"

15550

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN "ALL INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED" AND IS SECOND AND SUBORDINATE TO THE MORTGAGE NOW OF RECORD DATED JULY 30, 1980, AND RECORDED JULY 30, 1980, IN BOOK M-80 AT PAGE 14159 IN THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY, IN FAVOR OF DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS" AFFAIRS, AS MORTGAGEE, WHICH SECURES THE PAYMENT OF A NOTE THEREIN AFFAIRS, AS MORTGAGEE, WHICH SECURES THE PAYMENT OF A NOTE THEREIN PAY, WHEN DUE, ALL PAYMENTS DUE UPON THE SAID PROMISSORY MOTE IN FAVOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS, AND WILL SAIVE TRUSTORS SHOULD THE SAID BENKE AND AVENELLE BEHNKE, HARMLESS THEREFROM. DUE UPON SAID PRIOR NOTE AND MORTGAGE, TRUSTOR HEREIN MAY MAKE SAID DELINQUENT PAYMENTS AND ANY SUMS SO PAID BY TRUSTOR HEREIN SHALL THEN BE CREDITED UPON THE SUMS NEXT TO BECOME DUE UPON THE NOTE SECURED BY THIS TRUST DEED.

County of Klamath ss.	
Filed for record at request of:	
Aspen Title Company	
on this 27th	
on this <u>27th</u> day of <u>August</u> at <u>4:19</u> Valast	A.D., 19 87
UCIOCK F M	
IN VOL OF Mtges.	Page 15548
By Am	a Mr
Fee, \$13.00	Deputy.

CTATO